# Stone Soup Supper Sponsorship Information Benefit Dinner, 2024



We cordially invite you to participate as a Sponsor of the **North Liberty Community Pantry 2024 Stone Soup Supper** fundraiser. Our mission is to engage our community in feeding, clothing, and connecting our neighbors to resources and services. We serve families in North Liberty and small towns in Johnson County.

The **Stone Soup Supper** is organized as an annual fundraiser to benefit your community pantry and will be held from <u>4:30-7:00 p.m.</u> at <u>First United Methodist Church in North Liberty. The event will be held in person this</u> <u>year with a special option for carry out between 3:00-4:00 p.m.</u> The meals are provided free to everyone, and free-will donations will be accepted to benefit the Pantry.

There are various levels of sponsorship available. Size and placement of logos in promotional material, event signage, and the pantry website are based on sponsorship levels detailed below:

#### 2023 Attendance = 205 guests

## Event Level: \$3,000

- Exclusive Title Sponsor
- All benefits of Stone, and Spice Level sponsors, plus:
- Special mention in press releases and media coverage
- 5 additional complimentary tickets (10 total) Reserved table with centerpiece
- Recognition in all Stone Soup Supper promotional material, online and at event

### Spice Level: \$1,000

- All benefits of the Stone Level sponsors, plus:
- 3 additional complimentary tickets (5 total)
- Encourage to set up individual table with your business information at the event
- Signage displayed near live musical performance (Spice Level Exclusive)

#### Garnish Level: \$500

- All benefits of the Stone Level sponsors, plus:
- 1 additional complimentary tickets (2 total)
- Signage displayed at soup buffet (Garnish Level Exclusive)

#### Stone Level: \$250

- Name of business on signage at event, Pantry website, social media, and Stone Soup Supper Program
- Distribute business cards, brochures, or "giveaways" at sponsors' table at event
- 1 complimentary ticket

#### Table Sponsor: \$100

- Centerpiece with company or individual's name and logo at one table
- Opportunity to provide own centerpiece
- Name of business on Pantry website and social media

Thank you in advance for your consideration of becoming a Stone Soup Supper sponsor. If you have questions, please reach out via email to <a href="mailto:events@northlibertycommunitypantry.org">events@northlibertycommunitypantry.org</a>. Checks can be made payable to <a href="mailto:Northlibertycommunitypantry.org">Northlibertycommunitypantry.org</a>. Checks can be made payable to <a href="mailto:Northlibertycommunitypantry.org">Northlibertycommunitypantry.org</a>.

North Liberty Community Pantry 89 North Jones Blvd North Liberty, IA 52317

# Stone Soup Supper Sponsorship Form

January 28, 2024

Business Name:
Address:
City:
State:Zip:
Phone Number:
Contact Person:
Contact Email:
Sponsorship level: <b>Event Spice Garnish Stone Table</b>
We plan to distribute materials/giveaways on the sponsorship table: Yes No
If yes, what?
We plan to set up an information table at the event
(for Event and Spice level sponsors only): Yes No

\*Please email the company logo to be used on promotional material, signage and pantry website to: <a href="mailto:events@northlibertycommunitypantry.org">events@northlibertycommunitypantry.org</a>.

Checks can be made payable to **North Liberty Community Pantry** and mail to:

North Liberty Community Pantry 89 North Jones Blvd North Liberty, IA 52317

If you have questions or would like to make a gift online, please email <a href="mailto:events@northlibertycommunitypantry.org">events@northlibertycommunitypantry.org</a>.

Thank you in advance for becoming a Stone Soup Supper sponsor!